




July 8, 1992

Steven M. Kamp

State Board of Equalization

901 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 210

Santa Monica, CA  90401






Re:  Your Request for Advice







Our File No. A-92-326a

Dear Mr. Kamp:


This letter is in response to your request for advice regarding the mass mailing provisions of the Political Reform Act (the "Act") and confirms the telephone advice provided to you during the course of our telephone conversation on June 1, 1992.


On May 29, 1992, the San Francisco Chronicle published an article written by Brad Sherman, Chairman of the State Board of Equalization, entitled "California Loses Millions in Court's Sales Tax Ruling."  Your office wishes to mail copies of this article, together with a letter urging enactment of the federal legislation described in the article, to California legislators, constitutional officers, U. S. Senators, and Members of Congress.


You were advised that such a mailing would not violate the provisions of Regulation 18901.  This regulation exempts from its restriction on mass mailings items sent in the normal course of business from one governmental entity or officer to another governmental entity or officer.  (Regulation 18901(b)(3).)  Accordingly, your office may proceed with the mailing, which need not be limited to 200 pieces within a one-month period.


We trust this letter adequately responds to your inquiry.  Should you have any further questions regarding this matter, do not hesitate to call me at (916) 322-5901.\






Sincerely,






Scott Hallabrin






Acting General Counsel






By:  Blanca M. Breeze







Counsel, Legal Division
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